

2002

# Suzanne Dowling v. Kathleen Bullen : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Kathleen McConkie; Adam Crayk; Wingo, Rinehart and McConkie; Attorneys for Respondent.  
Phillip S. Ferguson; Karra J. Porter; Christensen and Jensen; Attorneys for Appellant.

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Suzanne Dowling v. Kathleen Bullen*, No. 20021008.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2002).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2/2320](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/2320)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	4
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	5
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	
STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
CONTROLLING CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES	5,6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
Nature of the Case and Course Proceedings	6
Statement of the Facts	8
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	
<b>I. The Utah Healthcare Malpractice Act does not cover Ms. Dowling’s Alienation of Affections claim and therefore is not applicable in this matter.</b>	9
<b>II. The Appellate Court’s Decision is Distinguishable with <i>Jensen v. IHC Hospitals, Inc.</i>, 944 P.2d 327 (Utah 1997).</b>	11
<b>III. The Court of Appeals Interpreted the Utah Health Care Malpractice Act According to its Plain Meaning, Which Resulted in a Logical outcome.</b>	14
<b>IV. The Court of Appeals Decision is Based on Facts that are Supported by the Record.</b>	16
CONCLUSION	18

**PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING**

All of the parties to this proceeding are identified in the caption

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>De Baritault v. Salt Lake City Corp.</i> , 913 P.2d 743, 748 (Utah 1996) .....	12
<i>Dowling v. Bullen et. al.</i> , 2002 UT App. 372.....	1-15
<i>Jensen v. IHC Hospitals, Inc.</i> , 944 P.2d 327 (Utah 1997).....	11
<i>Norton v. Macfarlane</i> , 818 P.2d 8 (Utah 1991). .....	10
<i>Pan Energy v. Martin</i> , 813 P.2d 1142, 1145 (Utah 1991) .....	12
<i>Sullivan v. Scoular Grain Co.</i> , 853 P.2d 877, 879 (Utah 1993).....	12

### STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. §78-2-2(3)(j).....	5
Utah Code Ann. §§ 78-2-2(3)(a) and (5).....	5
Utah Code Ann. §78-12-25.....	7
Utah Code Ann. §78-12-28(2).....	10
Utah Health Care Malpractice Act, §78-14-1.....	5
Utah Code Ann. §78-14-3(10) .....	5, 9, 12, 14
Utah Code Ann. §78-14-3(14).....	11
Utah Code Ann. §78-14-3(15).....	5, 9, 12, 13, 14
Utah Code Ann. §78-14-4 .....	7, 10, 11
